MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD
Two-way Radio Equipment e we
SUBJECT Installation Sorvi e DATE POSTED DS
_ nstallation Service L _ co =
~ _PURCHASING George Earnest CPPB, |~ DATE CONTRACT
'REPRESENTATIVE pH (941) 749-3044  SHALL BE AWARDED |
: : CONSEQUENCES” IF Inefficient use of p-cards or
' ) ' ORIZED BY George Earnest under the
SOL;WA’I_’ZQN AP ¢19191806 g ‘L : DATE authority of Dennis Wallace
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Request for Quotes: recommend awarding blanket purchase orders to Wireless
Technology Equipment Co., Inc. and Communications International, Inc.

. ENABUNWHEGU&A‘!’!NG AUTHORITY
Federab'state law(s), administrative mling{a}. Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Developmaent qu ordinances,

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION :
On July 5, 2013 RFQ 13-1948GE for Two-way Radio Installation Services was issued. A non-
mandatory information conference was held July 15. No addendums were issued. On July 26, 2013
four responses were received: Communications International, Inc., Control Communications, Inc.,
Mobile-One Communications & Electronics, Inc., and Wireless Technology Equipment Company, Inc.

The Basis of Award allows for multiple awards. Considering the county workload and possible need
for expedited installations, the Information Technology Department has requested that two
contractors be awarded blanket purchase orders.

After an evaluation of the quote responses, Wireless Technology Equipment Co., Inc. and
Communications International, Inc., as responsive and responsible responders, are recommended for
the award.

Wireless Technology e Information Technology
$30,105.00 -
Communications International

| .Quute Tabulation $46,600.00 : ; e X  Funds Verified

Control Communications o
$79,500.00 ; , L i
Mobile-one Communications : FUNDING SOURCE [ Insufficient Funds
$127,250.00 . {Acct Number & Name)-

AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS N/A

COST ESTIMATE  $30,000.00 ~ (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)




TOTAL QUOTE PRICE TABULATION

"RFQ # 13-1948GE_TWO-WAY RADIO EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SERVICES

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Wireless
Technology

Communications
International

Control
Communications

Mobile-one
Communications

Dash Mount
Mobile Install -
Harris M500,
M7100, M7300
or similar®

$ 52.50

$119.00

$ 200.00

$ 250.00

Remote Mount
Mobile Install -
Harris M7100,
M7300 or
similar®

$120.00

$ 149.00

$ 275.00

$ 450.00

Dual remote
mount mobile
Install - Harris
M7100, M7300
or similar®

$172.50

$ 275.00

$ 325.00

$ 850.00

Lap top
computer &
pedestal mount
installation*

$ 300.00

$ 79.00

$ 300.00

$ 350.00

In Motion
Technology
Mobile Gateway
installation*

$ 52.50

$159.00

$175.00

$ 450.00

2" |aptop
computer power
supply
installation

$ 45.00

$ 59.00

$125.00

$ 175.00

Other
Accessories
install —
chargers, flash
light, mobile
charger, ect.

$ 45.00

$49.00

$ 75.00

$ 150.00

Fire-Comm
System 4
positions max
Installation

$ 270.00

$ 295.00

$ 375.00

$ 1,250.00




TOTAL QUOTE PRICE TABULATION

"RFQ # 13-1948GE _TWO-WAY RADIO EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SERVICES

ITEM

DESCRIPTION

Wireless
Technology

Communications
International

Control
Communications

Mobile-one
Communications

Mobile Radio
Removal -
Harris M500,
M7100, M7300
or similar

$ 26.50

$ 55.00

$ 150.00

$100.00

10

Remote mount
Mobile Radio
Removal -
Harris M500Q,
M7100, M7300
or similar

$ 47.00

$ 65.00

$200.00

$ 200.00

11

Dual Head
Mobile Removal
- Harris M7100,
M7300 or
similar

$ 73.50

$129.00

$ 300.00

$ 300.00

12

Mobile antenna
installation

$ 45.00

$ 39.00

$ 75.00

$ 125.00

13

Base station /
Control Station
installations
(see layout)

$ 150.00

$ 695.00

$ 800.00

$1,250.00




