# MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUE	BJECT	Two-way Radio Equipment Installation Service	DATE POSTED	MC SE DS NIA CC SE	
PURCH/ REPRESENT		George Earnest CPP PH (941) 749-3044 ガダ	B, DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED		
DEPART	MENT	Information Technology	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Inefficient use of p-card quotes.	ds o
SOLICITA	ATION	RFQ #13-1948GE	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	George Earnest under authority of Dennis Wa	
		nc. and Communications I	end awarding blanket purchase on ternational, Inc.	rders to wireless	
Federal/State law(s	s), adminis	trative ruling(s), Manatee County	Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordi	nances, resolutions, policy.	
		Manatee			
mandatory in	nformati	BACKGROU FQ 13-1948GE for Two on conference was held	ounty Code of Laws  UND/DISCUSSION  D-way Radio Installation Served July 15. No addendums were	e issued. On July 26,	201
mandatory in four respons Mobile-One C  The Basis of for expedite contractors b  After an even	nformation of the community of the commu	BACKGROUTE FQ 13-1948GE for Two on conference was held e received: Communica nications & Electronics, allows for multiple award allations, the Information ded blanket purchase or	UND/DISCUSSION D-way Radio Installation Served July 15. No addendums were ations International, Inc., Continc., and Wireless Technology rds. Considering the county we on Technology Department	e issued. On July 26, 2 rol Communications, Equipment Company, orkload and possible r has requested that Equipment Co., Inc.	Inc. Inc. nee tw
mandatory in four respons Mobile-One Contractors but the award.	Award dinstate award instate award wirele \$30,10 Comm \$46,60 Control	BACKGROUTE FQ 13-1948GE for Two on conference was held e received: Communications & Electronics, allows for multiple await allations, the Information ded blanket purchase or of the quote responsernational, Inc., as responsernational, Inc., as responsernations International inc. inc. inc. inc. inc. inc. inc. inc.	UND/DISCUSSION D-way Radio Installation Served July 15. No addendums were ations International, Inc., Continc., and Wireless Technology and Technology Department ders.  The served by the county were at t	e issued. On July 26, 2 rol Communications, Equipment Company, orkload and possible r has requested that Equipment Co., Inc.	and fo
mandatory in four respons Mobile-One C  The Basis of for expedite contractors b  After an every Communication	Award dinstate award ions Interest Wirele \$30,10 Comm \$46,60 Control \$79,50	BACKGROUTE FQ 13-1948GE for Two on conference was held e received: Communications & Electronics, allows for multiple await allations, the Information ded blanket purchase or of the quote responsernational, Inc., as responsernational, Inc., as responsernations International inc. inc. inc. inc. inc. inc. inc. inc.	UND/DISCUSSION D-way Radio Installation Served July 15. No addendums were ations International, Inc., Continc., and Wireless Technology and Technology Department ders.  The served by the county were at t	e issued. On July 26, 2 rol Communications, Equipment Company, 1 orkload and possible rehas requested that Equipment Co., Inc. ders, are recommended.  X Funds Verified Insufficient Funds	201 Inc Inc. Inc. and fo

## **TOTAL QUOTE PRICE TABULATION**

## "RFQ # 13-1948GE TWO-WAY RADIO EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SERVICES

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Wireless Technology	Communications International	Control Communications	Mobile-one Communications
1	Dash Mount Mobile Install - Harris M500, M7100, M7300 or similar*	\$ 52.50	\$ 119.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00
2	Remote Mount Mobile Install - Harris M7100, M7300 or similar*	\$ 120.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 450.00
3	Dual remote mount mobile Install - Harris M7100, M7300 or similar*	\$ 172.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 850.00
4	Lap top computer & pedestal mount installation*	\$ 300.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00
5	In Motion Technology Mobile Gateway installation**	\$ 52.50	\$ 159.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 450.00
6	2 <sup>nd</sup> laptop computer power supply installation	\$ 45.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00
7	Other Accessories install – chargers, flash light, mobile charger, ect.	\$ 45.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
8	Fire-Comm System 4 positions max Installation	\$ 270.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,250.00

#### TOTAL QUOTE PRICE TABULATION

### "REQ # 13-1948GE TWO-WAY RADIO EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SERVICES.

AT Q # 13-1940GE TWO-WAT HADIO EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION SERVICES						
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Wireless Technology	Communications International	Control Communications	Mobile-one Communications	
9	Mobile Radio Removal - Harris M500, M7100, M7300 or similar	\$ 26.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	
	Remote mount Mobile Radio	4.7.00	4.05.00	4.000.00		

	M7100, M7300 or similar	\$ 20.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	
10	Remote mount Mobile Radio Removal - Harris M500, M7100, M7300 or similar	\$ 47.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
11	Dual Head Mobile Removal					

\$ 129.00

\$ 39.00

\$ 695.00

\$ 73.50

\$ 45.00

\$ 150.00

- Harris M7100, M7300 or similar

Mobile antenna

Base station / Control Station

installations (see layout)

installation

12

13

\$ 300.00

\$ 75.00

\$ 800.00

\$ 300.00

\$ 125.00

\$ 1,250.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Wireless Technology	Communications International	Control Communications	Mobile-o Communica
9	Mobile Radio Removal - Harris M500, M7100, M7300 or similar	\$ 26.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00
10	Remote mount Mobile Radio Removal -	\$ 47.00	¢ 65 00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00

		0,			
9	Mobile Radio Removal - Harris M500, M7100, M7300 or similar	\$ 26.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00
10	Remote mount Mobile Radio Removal - Harris M500,	\$ 47.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00